VILLAGE OF HEBRON

COMBINED COUNCIL COMMITTEES MEETING AGENDA April 19, 2023 6:00 pm

This meeting will be held both remotely and in person. If you would like information about how to join this meeting remotely, please contact Clerk of Council Christina Furbee at 740-928-2201 or christina Fu

Pledge of Allegiance

Roll Call

Acknowledge Visitors

Visitor Comments

Pending Legislation

ORDINANCE 08-23-AN ORDINANCE INDICATING WHAT SERVICES THE VILLAGE OF HEBRON WILL PROVIDE TO THE PROPERTY TO BE ANNEXED AS PER THE PETITION FILED BY CONNIE J. KLEMA, AGENT FOR THE PETITIONERS-**Third Reading**

ORDINANCE 09-23-AN ORDINANCE TO ESTABLISH ZONING FOR A 21.43 ACRES PARCEL ADJACENT TO THE SOUTHERN BOUNDARY OF THE VILLAGE OF HEBRON LOCATED AT PARCEL NUMBER: 073-330558-00.000 UPON THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF ITS ANNEXATION INTO THE VILLAGE OF HEBRON - **Third Reading**

ORDINANCE 10-23-AN ORDINANCE CONSENTING TO AN EXPEDITED TYPE II ANNEXATION PETITION FILED WITH THE BOARD OF LICKING COUNTY COMMISSIONERS BY CONNIE J. KLEMA, AGENT FOR THE PETITIONER - **Third Reading**

ORDINANCE 11-23- AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE 25-22 TO PROVIDE FOR ADJUSTMENTS OF THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATIONS FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2023 AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY- **Second Reading**

ORDINANCE 12-23- AN ORDINANCE TO APPROVE CURRENT REPLACEMENT PAGES TO THE HEBRON CODIFIED ORDINANCES, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY- **Second Reading**

ORDINANCE 13-23- AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND THE VILLAGE ZONING MAP AND RE-CLASSIFY THE ZONING FOR A 1.797 ACRE PARCEL KNOWN AS 3272 HEBRON ROAD, HEBRON, OHIO 43025- **Second Reading**

ORDINANCE 14-23- AN ORDINANCE GRANTING APPROVAL AND CONSENT TO THE DIRECTOR OF THE OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY TO, APPLY, MAINTAIN AND REPAIR STANDARD LONGITUDINAL PAVEMENT MARKINGS AND ERECT REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGNS ON STATE HIGHWAYS INSIDE VILLAGE CORPORATE LIMITS, AND GIVING CONSENT OF THE VILLAGE FOR THE OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION TO REMOVE SNOW AND ICE AND USE SNOW AND ICE CONTROL MATERIAL ON STATE HIGHWAYS INSIDE THE VILLAGE CORPORATE LIMITS, AND GIVING CONSENT OF THE VILLAGE FOR THE OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION TO PERFORM MAINTENANCE AND/OR REPAIR ON STATE HIGHWAYS INSIDE THE VILLAGE CORPORATION- First Reading

RESOLUTION 23-03 - A RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE ADMINISTRATOR AND FISCAL OFFICER TO PARTICIPATE IN THE OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION CONTRACT AWARDED IN 2023 FOR THE PURCHASE OF ROAD SALT FOR THE VILLAGE OF HEBRON, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY – **First Reading**

Committees:

Finance - (Dr. Valerie Mockus-Chair, Randy Wolf, Stacy Stoner)

N/A

Economic Development-(Stacy Stoner-Chair, Randy Wolf, Paige Seymour)

N/A

Police Committee-(*Paige Seymour-Chair, Annelle Porter, Dr. Valerie Mockus*)

N//A

Water, Wastewater Committee – (Kenney Nauer-Chair, Annelle Porter, Paige Seymour)

• N/A

Parks, Recreation, Public Works Committee-(Annelle Porter-Chair, Kenney Nauer, Dr. Valerie Mockus)

• Burch Street Land Swap

Personnel, Annexation, Insurance Committee-(Randy Wolf-Chair, Stacy Stoner, Kenney Nauer)

• N/A

Other Items not listed

• N/A

Open Discussion Visitor Comments Adjourn